



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4908/2025

Sau. Vandana W/o Ramdas Katole Vs. Ramdas S/o Mahadeorao Katole

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.D. Chande, Advocate for Petitioner

CORAM: SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST, 2025

1. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 16.09.2025.
2. Notice to indicate that the matter will be heard at the stage of admission.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

MP Deshpande