



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4908 OF 2025

SAU. VANDANA W/O RAMDAS KATOLE
VERSUS
RAMDAS S/O MAHADEORAO KATOLE

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Yatharth Badwaik h/f Mr. S.D. Chande, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms. Vaishali Khadekar, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 07th OCTOBER 2025

1. Ms. Vaishali Khadekar, learned Advocate for the respondent again seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Time granted. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. Stand over after Diwali vacation.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)