



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4908/2025

(VANDANA RAMDAS KATOLE **VERSUS** RAMDAS MAHADEORAO KATOLE)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.D. Chande, counsel for the petitioner.
Smt. Vaishali Khadekar, counsel for the respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 12, 2025

The counsel for the respondent seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Time granted. List the petition for further consideration on 02.12.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

APTE