



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4908/2025

Sau. Vandana V Ramdas

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. PB. Ganorkar, Advocate h/f Mr. S.D. Chande, Advocate for petitioner.
 Mrs. V. Khadekar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 22-01-2026.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that even though the matter is pending before the mediator, the respondent-husband is taking steps for contesting the matter, which is likely to disturb the process of mediation. Hence, the parties are directed to attend the mediation instead of insisting for conducting the proceedings before the Family Court.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)